As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

emulate; therefore be it

H. R. No. 565

25

Representative Reineke

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Jim Ehrman as the 2017 Ohio Election Official of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Jim Ehrman on receiving the 2017 Ohio Election Official of the Year Award from Secretary of State Jon Husted; and WHEREAS, Since beginning his tenure as director of the Seneca County Board of Elections, Jim Ehrman has demonstrated an 6 unwavering dedication to performing his duties and fulfilling his 7 responsibilities with the utmost efficiency and competence. Always sincere and energetic in his approach to his work, he has given 9 freely of his time and abilities far beyond what was required or 10 expected and has displayed a genuine commitment to attaining his 11 myriad goals in a skillful and professional manner; and 12 WHEREAS, A talented and hard-working individual, Jim Ehrman 13 has shepherded the Seneca County Board of Elections to establish a 14 balanced budget, improve its overall financial forecast, and move 15 its operations to a larger and more effective facility. He has 16 clearly shown the potential of each person to have a positive 17 effect on the quality of life in our society; and 18 WHEREAS, The enthusiasm and expertise Jim Ehrman has shown 19 in his endeavors have earned him the respect and admiration of all 20 those with whom he has been associated. Known and respected 21 throughout the state, he has the satisfaction of knowing that he 22 provides a valuable service to the community and has established a 2.3 record of achievement that will stand as a hallmark for others to 24

H. R. No. 565 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	26
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	27
this Resolution, commend Jim Ehrman as the 2017 Ohio Election	28
Official of the Year and offer best wishes for continued	29
attainment; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jim	32
Ehrman.	33